FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		- 04-11-2002		EET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar				_Y _	440- 900 7-G
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	•			3.26.02)
To the Honorable Commissioner	of(Pa	1020511	96	e attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): STARMARK, INC.	i	1		nd address of receiving MILL'S PRIDE, INC.	
	ì	According to the second second	Internal /	Address:	
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Ad	ddress: 250 South Au	stralian Avenue
☐ General Partnership☑ Corporation-State		Limited Partnership	City: <u>W</u>	est Palm Beach	State: FL ZIP: 33401
☐ Other				dual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Assignment		Merger	□ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	☐ Other	-	
Other Execution Date: March 18, 2002			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation ni	imbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2001111	a.m.o.r.o(o).		B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)
y a mademant y pproducti ne .(e)			1,736,612		
				1,100,012	
		Additional numbers	☐ Ye	s 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Edgar A. Zarins			7. Total fee	: (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>			☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
21001 Van Born Road			13-1981		
City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180					
04/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000093 131981 01 FC1481 40.00 CH	173661	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPAC	DE	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0232

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STARMARK, INC., a South Dakota corporation, having an address at 600 East 48th Street North, Sioux Falls, South Dakota ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark PREMIER and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,736,612 (the 'Mark') and has all rights to use, license and assign the same and has not sold, transferred or otherwise assigned the Mark to any third party; and

WHEREAS, MILL'S PRIDE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an address at 250 South Australian Avenue, West Palm Beach, Florida ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the $1^{\rm st}$ day of March, 2002.

STARMARK, INC.

Robert B. Rosowski

Vice-President

County of Wayne

) ss

State of Michigan

RECORDED: 03/26/2002

On this $\frac{18^{+}}{18^{+}}$ day of March, 2002, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared Robert B. Rosowski, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

CHERYL D. HAMMER
Notary Public, Wayne County, MI
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0233